
J age 

Date 

PROP : 

COMP : 

COUNTY: 

From-To 

1 

4/2/63 

W. M. Coleman, Jr . 

Sydnor 

Rockingham (Grottoes) 

From-To 

15 _ 
30 _ 
50 _ 
50 _260 No samples 

260 _ 

288 _ 
300 _ 
315 _ 
330 _ 

INTERVAL SHEET 

From-To 

804 WWCR # 445 VDMR WELL NO. : ___________ _ 

Sample Interval: from. __ l_5 ____ to 330 

Tota l Depth, ____ 3=3=3~ __________ _ 

Oil Gas Water X Exploratory __ _ 

Cuttings X Core Other ___ __ 

Washed Samples 
From-To 

CDmplete set of 
S~mpled intervals 

From-To 



OWNER: 
DRILLER: 
OJUNTY : 

0 - 15 

15 

30 

50 

50- 260 

260 

288 

") 300 

315 

330 

W. M. Coleman, Jr . 
Sydnor Pump & Well Co . 
Rockingham (Grottoes) 

VDMR # 804 
WWCR # 445 

TOTAL DEPTH 333 Feet 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

No sample 

Overburden - quartz pebbles and fragments intermixed with 
clay 

As above 

Overburden - quartz pebbles and fragments intermixed with 
clay and some purple siltstone 

No samples 

Dolomite - light gray, some stained buff-co l ored fragments, 
hard , traces of soft gray shale (top of bedrock 
above this depth) 

Dolomite - light gray, some buff colored and sugary fragments 
with a banded or layered appearance, some soft 
gray shale 

Dolomite - light gray , some buff colored fragments, some 
soft gray shale 

Dolomite - light gray, some buff colored fragments 

Dolomite - light gray , some buff colored fragments, traces 
of soft gray shale, some fragments contain 
dendrites of manganese on fracture faces 

AGE 

Cambrian 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

ROCK UNIT 

Rome formation 

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources 
Laurence H. Gardner II - Geologist 
April 18, 1963 




