INTERVAL SHEET

age	1			VDMR WELL NO.:)4 WWCR # 445
Date4	/2/63			Sample Interval: from	
PROP:	W. M. Colem	an, Jr.		Total Depth 333	
COMP:	Sydnor			OilGasWate	er X Exploratory
COUNTY:	Rockingham	(Grottoes)		CuttingsXCore	Other
From-To	. 1	From-To	From-To	Washed S From-To	Samples From-To
-		15 _ 30 _	-		e set of _ intervals _
-		50 _	-	O <u>z</u> mpied	Intervals _
_		50 _ 260 No samples	_		
_		60 _	_		
-			=		_
-		88 _	-	-	
-		00 _	-	-	-
-		15 _	-	-	
-	3	30 _	-	-	-
0		•			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		-	-	=	-
-		-	_		-
		_	_	Ī	_
					_
-		_	_	14: -	_
		s = :	_		_
-		-	_	reacht and a second	_
-		-	-	-	-
-		-	-	-	<u>-</u>
-		-	-		_
-		-	-		-
-		-	-	-	-
_			-		
-		17 A-1	-		_
-		_	_		_
_		<u>-</u>	-	_	_
			-	- 1 · 1	<u> </u>
0 -		-	_	_	_
_		-	_	-	_

OWNER: W. M. Coleman, Jr.
DRILLER: Sydnor Pump & Well Co.
COUNTY: Rockingham (Grottoes)

VDMR # 804 WWCR # 445 TOTAL DEPTH : 333 Feet

GEOLOGIC LOG

0-15	No sample
15	Overburden - quartz pebbles and fragments intermixed with clay
30	As above
50	Overburden - quartz pebbles and fragments intermixed with clay and some purple siltstone
50-260	No samples
260	Dolomite - light gray, some stained buff-colored fragments, hard, traces of soft gray shale (top of bedrock above this depth)
288	Dolomite - light gray, some buff colored and sugary fragments with a banded or layered appearance, some soft gray shale
300	Dolomite - light gray, some buff colored fragments, some soft gray shale
315	Dolomite - light gray, some buff colored fragments
330	Dolomite - light gray, some buff colored fragments, traces of soft gray shale, some fragments contain dendrites of manganese on fracture faces

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

AGE Cambrian

> Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Laurence H. Gardner II - Geologist April 18, 1963

Rome formation

ROCK UNIT